
Stage 1 Results 
Dublin - Waterford 
Organisation: Events Group Country: IRL 
Class: ME 2.1 . 
Winner's Time: 5h00'20"  Deadline: 5h30'22"  (10%) 
Race Dist: 192.10 kms / 119.46 Miles Total Dist: 192.10 kms / 119.46 miles 
Speed: 38.38 kph / 23.86 mph Average: 38.38 kph / 23.86 mph 
Number of Starters: 110 Number of Finishers: 108 
 Did Not Finish:  2 
  
Issued: 27/08/2008 16:20   

 

 
 

 

Stage 1 Stage Result 

 PL No. UCI Code Name TM Team Time @ 
 1 1 GBR19850521 Cavendish,Mark THR Team Columbia 5h00'20"  
 2 15 NZL19750128 Dean,Julian TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h00'20"  
 3 141 NOR19870705 Kristoff,Alexander TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h00'20"  
 4 104 NED19880118 Van Poppel,Boy RB3 Rabobank 5h00'20"  
 5 121 GBR19750124 Downing,Dean RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h00'20"  
 6 67 BEL19800723 De Schrooder,Kurt SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h00'20"  
 7 131 GBR19780823 Downing,Russell POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h00'20"  
 8 54 BEL19860409 Maes,Nikolas TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h00'20"  
 9 53 BEL19810602 Hovelijnck,Kurt TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h00'20"  
 10 97 AUS19870927 Dempster,Zakkari SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h00'20"  
 11 126 GBR19861219 Appleby,Dale RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h00'20"  
 12 45 UKR19770205 Kobzarenko,Valeriy TT1 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 5h00'20"  
 13 83 ESP19840206 Mouron,Juan Francisco KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h00'20"  
 14 57 BEL19810812 Renders,Sven TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h00'20"  
 15 117 RSA19860924 van Heerden,Juan MTN MTN Energade 5h00'20"  
 16 36 ARG19830307 Richeze,Max CSF CSF Group Navigare 5h00'20"  
 17 27 ITA19880925 Graziato,Massimo TCS Tinkoff - Credit Systems 5h00'20"  
 18 132 GBR19610701 Elliott,Malcom POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h00'20"  
 19 152 IRL19760508 Power,Ciaran PZR Pezula 5h00'20"  
 20 41 MEX19810814 Aldape,Moises TT1 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 5h00'20"  
 21 154 AUS19790427 Jennings,Cameron PZR Pezula 5h00'20"  
 22 122 GBR19791006 House,Kristian RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h00'20"  
 23 64 GBR19800811 Lloyd,Daniel SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h00'20"  
 24 12 IRL19860820 Martin,Dan TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h00'20"  
 25 14 SWE19750130 Backstedt,Magnus TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h00'20"  
 26 82 ESP19840801 Rabunal,Gonzalo KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h00'20"  
 27 91 AUS19860718 Clarke,Simon SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h00'20"  
 28 3 AUS19810511 Hansen,Adam THR Team Columbia 5h00'20"  
 29 84 ESP19860217 Fernandez,Delio KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h00'20"  
 30 56 BEL19870210 Nolf,Frederiek TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h00'20"  
 31 105 NED19890209 Sinkeldam,Ramon RB3 Rabobank 5h00'20"  
 32 23 GER19850705 Gottfried,Alexander TCS Tinkoff - Credit Systems 5h00'20"  
 33 135 GBR19851206 Murray,Tom POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h00'20"  
 34 46 AUS19771001 Wilson,Matt TT1 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 5h00'20"  
 35 101 BEL19820623 Aernouts,Bart RB3 Rabobank 5h00'20"  
 36 17 AUS19841008 Lowe,Trent TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h00'20"  
 37 124 GBR19850911 Partridge,Rob RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h00'20"  
 38 51 BEL19790204 Coenen,Johan TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h00'20"  
 39 7 CAN19751218 Barry,Michael THR Team Columbia 5h00'20"  
 40 63 IRL19800709 Gallagher,Stephen SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h00'20"  
 41 25 ITA19740204 Mazzanti,Luca TCS Tinkoff - Credit Systems 5h00'20"  
 42 22 RUS19800707 Klimov,Serguei TCS Tinkoff - Credit Systems 5h00'20"  
 43 94 AUS19870317 Walker,Johnnie SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h00'20"  
 44 95 AUS19891118 Semple,Adam SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h00'20"  
 45 142 NOR19840514 Nordhaug,Lars Petter TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h00'20"  
 46 33 ITA19850519 Tomei,Francesco CSF CSF Group Navigare 5h00'20"  
 47 74 IRL19810519 Aiken,Roger IRL Irish National Team 5h00'20"  
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 48 4 ITA19760225 Pinotti,Marco THR Team Columbia 5h00'20"  
 49 32 ITA19820320 Priamo,Matteo CSF CSF Group Navigare 5h00'20"  
 50 11 GBR19770104 Millar,David TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h00'20"  
 51 102 BEL19891015 Adams,Joeri RB3 Rabobank 5h00'20"  
 52 123 GBR19840730 Greenwood,Ben RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h00'20"  
 53 5 ITA19840701 Possoni,Morris THR Team Columbia 5h00'20"  
 54 116 RSA19780606 Evans,Kevin MTN MTN Energade 5h00'20"  
 55 92 AUS19861020 Sulzberger,Wesley SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h00'20"  
 56 65 GBR19821003 Fleeman,Daniel SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h00'20"  
 57 62 IRL19850323 Cassidy,Mark SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h00'20"  
 58 24 RUS19840117 Chernetskiy,Ilya TCS Tinkoff - Credit Systems 5h00'20"  
 59 111 RSA19770228 MacDonald,Neil MTN MTN Energade 5h00'20"  
 60 146 NOR19850717 Wilman,Frederik TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h00'20"  
 61 6 CZE19830926 Rabon,Frantisek THR Team Columbia 5h00'33" @13" 
 62 147 NOR19850524 Sommerseth,Stian TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h00'33" @ s/t 
 63 106 NED19831212 Rabou,Thomas RB3 Rabobank 5h00'42" @22" 
 64 103 NED19841122 Berkhout,Thomas RB3 Rabobank 5h00'42" @ s/t 
 65 34 ARG19780729 Bongiorno,Ruben CSF CSF Group Navigare 5h00'48" @28" 
 66 31 ITA19850502 Savini,Filippo CSF CSF Group Navigare 5h01'13" @53" 
 67 93 AUS19890608 Meyer,Travis SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h01'13" @ s/t 
 68 71 IRL19730317 McCann,David IRL Irish National Team 5h01'53" @01'33" 
 69 55 BEL19850301 Neyens,Maarten TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h10'00" @09'40" 
 70 52 BEL19841110 De Haes,Kenny TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 71 87 ESP19811010 Paleo,Alejandro KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 72 85 ESP19811115 Fernandez,Alberto KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 73 114 RSA19860412 Thomson,Jay MTN MTN Energade 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 74 43 AUS19870827 Calabria,Fabio TT1 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 75 144 NOR19800719 Bohler,Joachim TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 76 2 AUT19810217 Eisel,Bernard THR Team Columbia 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 77 16 NED19830727 Maaskant,Martijn TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 78 156 SWE19780918 Ericsson,Fredrik PZR Pezula 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 79 153 GBR19830502 Page,Kieran PZR Pezula 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 80 107 BEL19880813 Van Staeyen,Michael RB3 Rabobank 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 81 61 IRL19840213 O'Brien,Paidi SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 82 136 GBR19861213 Williams,Peter POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 83 127 GBR19880405 Holt,Simon RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 84 47 TRI19740428 Abraham,Emile TT1 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 85 42 UKR19840108 Surutkovych,Alex. TT1 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 86 35 ARG19851207 Richeze,Mauro CSF CSF Group Navigare 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 87 133 IRL19711122 Roche,Andy POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 88 72 IRL19730212 Griffen,Paul IRL Irish National Team 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 89 145 NOR19851031 Vold,Svein Erik TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h10'00" @ s/t 
 90 155 SWE19860412 Wetterhall,Alex PZR Pezula 5h11'55" @11'35" 
 91 113 RSA19820708 Woolcock,Waylon MTN MTN Energade 5h12'51" @12'31" 
 92 125 GBR19830714 Briggs,Graham RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h12'51" @ s/t 
 93 137 GBR19821130 Kipling,Mathew POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h12'51" @ s/t 
 94 81 ESP19810526 Troncoso,Ramon KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h12'51" @ s/t 
 95 96 AUS19880817 King,Matt SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h12'51" @ s/t 
 96 66 BEL19810622 Lisabett,Kenny SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h12'51" @ s/t 
 97 143 NOR19891216 Stokstad,Ingar TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h13'31" @13'11" 
 98 76 IRL19840207 Concannon,Miceal IRL Irish National Team 5h13'31" @ s/t 
 99 75 IRL19820407 Lacey,Sean IRL Irish National Team 5h13'31" @ s/t 
100 18 AUS19840910 Sutton,Chris TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h13'31" @ s/t 
101 157 IRL19850606 Irvine,Martyn PZR Pezula 5h13'31" @ s/t 
102 151 IRL19780429 O'Loughlin,David PZR Pezula 5h13'31" @ s/t 
103 86 ESP19860825 Abal,David KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h13'31" @ s/t 
104 73 IRL19780603 Healion,Paul IRL Irish National Team 5h13'31" @ s/t 
105 26 ITA19850321 Riccio,Bernardo TCS Tinkoff - Credit Systems 5h13'31" @ s/t 
106 112 RSA19760223 George,David MTN MTN Energade 5h25'10" @24'50" 
107 77 IRL19741126 O'Sullivan,Stephen IRL Irish National Team 5h25'10" @ s/t 
108 134 GBR19700618 Davis,Lee POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h27'35" @27'15" 

Non starters/finishers/eliminated Riders 
Did Not Finish:  44-Chadwick.G,  115-Potgieter.B 
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Primes 

KOM Cat 3: Lower Sugar Loaf 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 51 Coenen,J TSV 6pts  
 2 62 Cassidy,M SKT 4pts  
 3 2 Eisel,B THR 2pts  
 4 57 Renders,S TSV 1pt  

An Post Sprint: Roundwood 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 141 Kristoff,A TMB 5pts 3" 
 2 144 Bohler,J TMB 3pts 2" 
 3 1 Cavendish,M THR 2pts 1" 
 4 131 Downing,R POT 1pt  

An Post Sprint: Rathdrum 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 157 Irvine,M PZR 5pts 3" 
 2 112 George,D MTN 3pts 2" 
 3 93 Meyer,T SAI 2pts 1" 
 4 46 Wilson,M TT1 1pt  

KOM Cat 1: Mount Leinster 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 46 Wilson,M TT1 15pts  
 2 112 George,D MTN 12pts  
 3 93 Meyer,T SAI 10pts  
 4 157 Irvine,M PZR 8pts  
 5 2 Eisel,B THR 6pts  
 6 1 Cavendish,M THR 4pts  
 7 5 Possoni,M THR 2pts  
 8 6 Rabon,F THR 1pt  

An Post Sprint: Borris 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 46 Wilson,M TT1 5pts 3" 
 2 93 Meyer,T SAI 3pts 2" 
 3 112 George,D MTN 2pts 1" 
 4 5 Possoni,M THR 1pt  

KOM Cat 3: Saddle Hill 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 46 Wilson,M TT1 6pts  
 2 93 Meyer,T SAI 4pts  
 3 31 Savini,F CSF 2pts  
 4 147 Sommerseth,S TMB 1pt  

KOM Cat 2: Inistoige 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 46 Wilson,M TT1 10pts  
 2 93 Meyer,T SAI 7pts  
 3 51 Coenen,J TSV 4pts  
 4 7 Barry,M THR 2pts  
 5 116 Evans,K MTN 1pt  

Team Stage Placing 

PL Name Time 
 1 Topsport Vlaanderen 15h01'00" 
 2 Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 15h01'00" 
 3 Garmin Chipotle H30 15h01'00" 
 4 Pinarello CandiTV 15h01'00" 
 5 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 15h01'00" 
 6 Team Columbia 15h01'00" 
 7 Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 15h01'00" 
 8 An Post Sean Kelly Team 15h01'00" 
 9 Rabobank 15h01'00" 
10 SouthAustralia.com/AIS 15h01'00" 
11 Tinkoff - Credit Systems 15h01'00" 
12 Joker Bianchi Team 15h01'00" 
13 CSF Group Navigare 15h01'00" 
14 MTN Energade 15h01'00" 
15 Pezula 15h10'40" 
16 Irish National Team 15h12'13" 
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General Classification 
 PL No. UCI Code Name TM Team GC Time @ 
 1 1 GBR19850521 Cavendish,Mark THR Team Columbia 5h00'09"  
 2 141 NOR19870705 Kristoff,Alexander TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h00'13" @04" 
 3 15 NZL19750128 Dean,Julian TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h00'14" @05" 
 4 46 AUS19771001 Wilson,Matt TT1 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 5h00'17" @08" 
 5 104 NED19880118 Van Poppel,Boy RB3 Rabobank 5h00'20" @11" 
 6 121 GBR19750124 Downing,Dean RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h00'20" = s/t 
 7 67 BEL19800723 De Schrooder,Kurt SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 8 131 GBR19780823 Downing,Russell POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h00'20" = s/t 
 9 54 BEL19860409 Maes,Nikolas TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h00'20" = s/t 
 10 53 BEL19810602 Hovelijnck,Kurt TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h00'20" = s/t 
 11 97 AUS19870927 Dempster,Zakkari SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h00'20" = s/t 
 12 126 GBR19861219 Appleby,Dale RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h00'20" = s/t 
 13 45 UKR19770205 Kobzarenko,Valeriy TT1 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 14 83 ESP19840206 Mouron,Juan Francisco KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 15 57 BEL19810812 Renders,Sven TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h00'20" = s/t 
 16 117 RSA19860924 van Heerden,Juan MTN MTN Energade 5h00'20" = s/t 
 17 36 ARG19830307 Richeze,Max CSF CSF Group Navigare 5h00'20" = s/t 
 18 27 ITA19880925 Graziato,Massimo TCS Tinkoff - Credit Systems 5h00'20" = s/t 
 19 132 GBR19610701 Elliott,Malcom POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h00'20" = s/t 
 20 152 IRL19760508 Power,Ciaran PZR Pezula 5h00'20" = s/t 
 21 41 MEX19810814 Aldape,Moises TT1 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 22 154 AUS19790427 Jennings,Cameron PZR Pezula 5h00'20" = s/t 
 23 122 GBR19791006 House,Kristian RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h00'20" = s/t 
 24 64 GBR19800811 Lloyd,Daniel SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 25 12 IRL19860820 Martin,Dan TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h00'20" = s/t 
 26 14 SWE19750130 Backstedt,Magnus TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h00'20" = s/t 
 27 82 ESP19840801 Rabunal,Gonzalo KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 28 91 AUS19860718 Clarke,Simon SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h00'20" = s/t 
 29 3 AUS19810511 Hansen,Adam THR Team Columbia 5h00'20" = s/t 
 30 84 ESP19860217 Fernandez,Delio KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 31 56 BEL19870210 Nolf,Frederiek TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h00'20" = s/t 
 32 105 NED19890209 Sinkeldam,Ramon RB3 Rabobank 5h00'20" = s/t 
 33 23 GER19850705 Gottfried,Alexander TCS Tinkoff - Credit Systems 5h00'20" = s/t 
 34 135 GBR19851206 Murray,Tom POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h00'20" = s/t 
 35 101 BEL19820623 Aernouts,Bart RB3 Rabobank 5h00'20" = s/t 
 36 17 AUS19841008 Lowe,Trent TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h00'20" = s/t 
 37 124 GBR19850911 Partridge,Rob RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h00'20" = s/t 
 38 51 BEL19790204 Coenen,Johan TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h00'20" = s/t 
 39 7 CAN19751218 Barry,Michael THR Team Columbia 5h00'20" = s/t 
 40 63 IRL19800709 Gallagher,Stephen SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 41 25 ITA19740204 Mazzanti,Luca TCS Tinkoff - Credit Systems 5h00'20" = s/t 
 42 22 RUS19800707 Klimov,Serguei TCS Tinkoff - Credit Systems 5h00'20" = s/t 
 43 94 AUS19870317 Walker,Johnnie SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h00'20" = s/t 
 44 95 AUS19891118 Semple,Adam SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h00'20" = s/t 
 45 142 NOR19840514 Nordhaug,Lars Petter TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 46 33 ITA19850519 Tomei,Francesco CSF CSF Group Navigare 5h00'20" = s/t 
 47 74 IRL19810519 Aiken,Roger IRL Irish National Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 48 4 ITA19760225 Pinotti,Marco THR Team Columbia 5h00'20" = s/t 
 49 32 ITA19820320 Priamo,Matteo CSF CSF Group Navigare 5h00'20" = s/t 
 50 11 GBR19770104 Millar,David TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h00'20" = s/t 
 51 102 BEL19891015 Adams,Joeri RB3 Rabobank 5h00'20" = s/t 
 52 123 GBR19840730 Greenwood,Ben RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h00'20" = s/t 
 53 5 ITA19840701 Possoni,Morris THR Team Columbia 5h00'20" = s/t 
 54 116 RSA19780606 Evans,Kevin MTN MTN Energade 5h00'20" = s/t 
 55 92 AUS19861020 Sulzberger,Wesley SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h00'20" = s/t 
 56 65 GBR19821003 Fleeman,Daniel SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 57 62 IRL19850323 Cassidy,Mark SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 58 24 RUS19840117 Chernetskiy,Ilya TCS Tinkoff - Credit Systems 5h00'20" = s/t 
 59 111 RSA19770228 MacDonald,Neil MTN MTN Energade 5h00'20" = s/t 
 60 146 NOR19850717 Wilman,Frederik TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h00'20" = s/t 
 61 6 CZE19830926 Rabon,Frantisek THR Team Columbia 5h00'33" @24" 
 62 147 NOR19850524 Sommerseth,Stian TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h00'33" = s/t 
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 63 106 NED19831212 Rabou,Thomas RB3 Rabobank 5h00'42" @33" 
 64 103 NED19841122 Berkhout,Thomas RB3 Rabobank 5h00'42" = s/t 
 65 34 ARG19780729 Bongiorno,Ruben CSF CSF Group Navigare 5h00'48" @39" 
 66 93 AUS19890608 Meyer,Travis SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h01'10" @01'01" 
 67 31 ITA19850502 Savini,Filippo CSF CSF Group Navigare 5h01'13" @01'04" 
 68 71 IRL19730317 McCann,David IRL Irish National Team 5h01'53" @01'44" 
 69 144 NOR19800719 Bohler,Joachim TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h09'58" @09'49" 
 70 55 BEL19850301 Neyens,Maarten TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h10'00" @09'51" 
 71 52 BEL19841110 De Haes,Kenny TSV Topsport Vlaanderen 5h10'00" = s/t 
 72 87 ESP19811010 Paleo,Alejandro KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h10'00" = s/t 
 73 85 ESP19811115 Fernandez,Alberto KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h10'00" = s/t 
 74 114 RSA19860412 Thomson,Jay MTN MTN Energade 5h10'00" = s/t 
 75 43 AUS19870827 Calabria,Fabio TT1 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 5h10'00" = s/t 
 76 2 AUT19810217 Eisel,Bernard THR Team Columbia 5h10'00" = s/t 
 77 16 NED19830727 Maaskant,Martijn TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h10'00" = s/t 
 78 156 SWE19780918 Ericsson,Fredrik PZR Pezula 5h10'00" = s/t 
 79 153 GBR19830502 Page,Kieran PZR Pezula 5h10'00" = s/t 
 80 107 BEL19880813 Van Staeyen,Michael RB3 Rabobank 5h10'00" = s/t 
 81 61 IRL19840213 O'Brien,Paidi SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h10'00" = s/t 
 82 136 GBR19861213 Williams,Peter POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h10'00" = s/t 
 83 127 GBR19880405 Holt,Simon RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h10'00" = s/t 
 84 47 TRI19740428 Abraham,Emile TT1 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 5h10'00" = s/t 
 85 42 UKR19840108 Surutkovych,Alex. TT1 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 5h10'00" = s/t 
 86 35 ARG19851207 Richeze,Mauro CSF CSF Group Navigare 5h10'00" = s/t 
 87 133 IRL19711122 Roche,Andy POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h10'00" = s/t 
 88 72 IRL19730212 Griffen,Paul IRL Irish National Team 5h10'00" = s/t 
 89 145 NOR19851031 Vold,Svein Erik TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h10'00" = s/t 
 90 155 SWE19860412 Wetterhall,Alex PZR Pezula 5h11'55" @11'46" 
 91 113 RSA19820708 Woolcock,Waylon MTN MTN Energade 5h12'51" @12'42" 
 92 125 GBR19830714 Briggs,Graham RCR Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 5h12'51" = s/t 
 93 137 GBR19821130 Kipling,Mathew POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h12'51" = s/t 
 94 81 ESP19810526 Troncoso,Ramon KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h12'51" = s/t 
 95 96 AUS19880817 King,Matt SAI SouthAustralia.com/AIS 5h12'51" = s/t 
 96 66 BEL19810622 Lisabett,Kenny SKT An Post Sean Kelly Team 5h12'51" = s/t 
 97 157 IRL19850606 Irvine,Martyn PZR Pezula 5h13'28" @13'19" 
 98 143 NOR19891216 Stokstad,Ingar TMB Joker Bianchi Team 5h13'31" @13'22" 
 99 76 IRL19840207 Concannon,Miceal IRL Irish National Team 5h13'31" = s/t 
100 75 IRL19820407 Lacey,Sean IRL Irish National Team 5h13'31" = s/t 
101 18 AUS19840910 Sutton,Chris TSL Garmin Chipotle H30 5h13'31" = s/t 
102 151 IRL19780429 O'Loughlin,David PZR Pezula 5h13'31" = s/t 
103 86 ESP19860825 Abal,David KGZ Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 5h13'31" = s/t 
104 73 IRL19780603 Healion,Paul IRL Irish National Team 5h13'31" = s/t 
105 26 ITA19850321 Riccio,Bernardo TCS Tinkoff - Credit Systems 5h13'31" = s/t 
106 112 RSA19760223 George,David MTN MTN Energade 5h25'07" @24'58" 
107 77 IRL19741126 O'Sullivan,Stephen IRL Irish National Team 5h25'10" @25'01" 
108 134 GBR19700618 Davis,Lee POT Pinarello CandiTV 5h27'35" @27'26" 
 

 

U25 Rider Overall 
PL No. Name TM  Time 
 1 1 Cavendish,M THR = 5h00'09" 
 2 141 Kristoff,A TMB @ 04" 
 3 104 Van Poppel,B RB3 @ 11" 
 4 54 Maes,N TSV @ 11" 
 5 97 Dempster,Z SAI @ 11" 
 6 126 Appleby,D RCR @ 11" 
 7 83 Mouron,J KGZ @ 11" 
 8 117 van Heerden,J MTN @ 11" 
 9 27 Graziato,M TCS @ 11" 
10 12 Martin,D TSL @ 11" 
11 82 Rabunal,G KGZ @ 11" 
12 91 Clarke,S SAI @ 11" 
13 84 Fernandez,D KGZ @ 11" 
14 56 Nolf,F TSV @ 11" 

15 105 Sinkeldam,R RB3 @ 11" 
16 23 Gottfried,A TCS @ 11" 
17 135 Murray,T POT @ 11" 
18 17 Lowe,T TSL @ 11" 
19 124 Partridge,R RCR @ 11" 
20 94 Walker,J SAI @ 11" 
21 95 Semple,A SAI @ 11" 
22 142 Nordhaug,L TMB @ 11" 
23 33 Tomei,F CSF @ 11" 
24 102 Adams,J RB3 @ 11" 
25 123 Greenwood,B RCR @ 11" 
26 5 Possoni,M THR @ 11" 
27 92 Sulzberger,W SAI @ 11" 
28 62 Cassidy,M SKT @ 11" 
29 24 Chernetskiy,I TCS @ 11" 
30 146 Wilman,F TMB @ 11" 
31 6 Rabon,F THR @ 24" 
32 147 Sommerseth,S TMB @ 24" 
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33 106 Rabou,T RB3 @ 33" 
34 103 Berkhout,T RB3 @ 33" 
35 93 Meyer,T SAI @ 01'01" 
36 31 Savini,F CSF @ 01'04" 
37 55 Neyens,M TSV @ 09'51" 
38 52 De Haes,K TSV @ 09'51" 
39 114 Thomson,J MTN @ 09'51" 
40 43 Calabria,F TT1 @ 09'51" 
41 107 Van Staeyen,M RB3 @ 09'51" 
42 61 O'Brien,P SKT @ 09'51" 
43 136 Williams,P POT @ 09'51" 
44 127 Holt,S RCR @ 09'51" 
45 42 Surutkovych,A TT1 @ 09'51" 
46 35 Richeze,M CSF @ 09'51" 
47 145 Vold,S TMB @ 09'51" 
48 155 Wetterhall,A PZR @ 11'46" 
49 96 King,M SAI @ 12'42" 
50 157 Irvine,M PZR @ 13'19" 
51 143 Stokstad,I TMB @ 13'22" 
52 76 Concannon,M IRL @ 13'22" 
53 18 Sutton,C TSL @ 13'22" 
54 86 Abal,D KGZ @ 13'22" 
55 26 Riccio,B TCS @ 13'22" 

Team General Classification 
PL Name Time 
 1 Topsport Vlaanderen 15h01'00" 
 2 Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk = s/t 
 3 Garmin Chipotle H30 = s/t 
 4 Pinarello CandiTV = s/t 
 5 Team Type 1 Cycling Team = s/t 
 6 Team Columbia = s/t 
 7 Karpin Galicia Cycling Team = s/t 
 8 An Post Sean Kelly Team = s/t 
 9 Rabobank = s/t 
10 SouthAustralia.com/AIS = s/t 
11 Tinkoff - Credit Systems = s/t 
12 Joker Bianchi Team = s/t 
13 CSF Group Navigare = s/t 
14 MTN Energade = s/t 
15 Pezula @ 09'40" 
16 Irish National Team @ 11'13" 

An Post Points Competition 
 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 141 Kristoff,A TMB 18 
 2 1 Cavendish,M THR 17 
 3 15 Dean,J TSL 14 
 4 104 Van Poppel,B RB3 12 
 5 121 Downing,D RCR 11 
 6 67 De Schrooder,K SKT 10 
 7 131 Downing,R POT 10 
 8 54 Maes,N TSV 8 
 9 53 Hovelijnck,K TSV 7 
 10 46 Wilson,M TT1 6 
 11 97 Dempster,Z SAI 6 
 12 157 Irvine,M PZR 5 
 13 126 Appleby,D RCR 5 
 14 93 Meyer,T SAI 5 
 15 112 George,D MTN 5 
 16 45 Kobzarenko,V TT1 4 
 17 83 Mouron,J KGZ 3 
 18 144 Bohler,J TMB 3 
 19 57 Renders,S TSV 2 
 20 117 van Heerden,J MTN 1 
 21 5 Possoni,M THR 1 

Mountains Competition 
 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 46 Wilson,M TT1 31 
 2 93 Meyer,T SAI 21 
 3 112 George,D MTN 12 
 4 51 Coenen,J TSV 10 
 5 2 Eisel,B THR 8 
 6 157 Irvine,M PZR 8 
 7 1 Cavendish,M THR 4 
 8 62 Cassidy,M SKT 4 
 9 7 Barry,M THR 2 
 10 5 Possoni,M THR 2 
 11 31 Savini,F CSF 2 
 12 57 Renders,S TSV 1 
 13 116 Evans,K MTN 1 
 14 6 Rabon,F THR 1 
 15 147 Sommerseth,S TMB 1 

Organisation Communique 

Message from the Stage Start manager: 

1 All Staff must turn up on time, including the front 
convoy. 

2 Riders to assemble on start line 5 minutes before 
start. 

3 Please allow plenty of time to sign on. 

 

The Race Organisation 

Order of team service vehicles for Stage 2 

Seq Team 
 1 Team Columbia 
 2 Joker Bianchi Team 
 3 Garmin Chipotle H30 
 4 Team Type 1 Cycling Team 
 5 Rabobank 
 6 Rapha Condor Recycling.co.uk 
 7 An Post Sean Kelly Team 
 8 Pinarello CandiTV 
 9 Topsport Vlaanderen 
 10 SouthAustralia.com/AIS 
 11 Karpin Galicia Cycling Team 
 12 MTN Energade 
 13 CSF Group Navigare 
 14 Tinkoff - Credit Systems 
 15 Pezula 
 16 Irish National Team 

Jersey holders/wearers 
General Classification:1: M.Cavendish, THR 
Points Classification:141: A.Kristoff, TMB 
Mountains Classification:46: M.Wilson, TT1 
U25 Classification :1: M.Cavendish, THR 
- worn by: 104: B.Van Poppel, RB3 
 


